B5/21/2818 15:88 pEg--45k "722

FEDEX OFFICE S -

Loan Modification Agreement

PAGE

Schedule A
Name of Borrower(s): NN
I.oan Number NN
DESCRIPTION OF TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT DUE
Current Principal Balance $221!053_5ﬂ
| otal Amoynt Capitglized $33.403.81|
NEW PRINCIPAL BALANCE $254,472.48
ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT DUE Deferred Amount Tata] Amount Due
Principal Reduction $0.00
Delingquent Interest From |11/01/2008 /
. To __|05/31/2010 $0.00 524,326.84
odification Fee / Document Preparation Fec $50.00 $50.00i 7
Accrued Late Charpes $1.411.51 $1.411,51v
NSF Chegk Fees $42.76 §42.76|
Pay Off Statement Fees $60.00 $60.00 /
Foreclosure Costs $0.00 §2,181.12%
Foreclosure Attorney Fees $0.00 $1,100.00
Delinquent Taxes / Unpaid losurance $0.00 $5.256.250"
‘Bommower Interview $0.00 $130.00N
Property Valuations 50.00 $300.00N
Title Report / Polioy $0.00 $0.00 s
Property Inspections $0.00 510960
TOTALS $1.564.27 534,968.08
Bomower Conribution $0.00} -
Mortgage Insurance Contribution _5_0_@4
Total Deferred Amount $1,564.27
bAmt Towards 15t Due Pmt $0.00!
[otal Amount Capitalized $33,403.81]
enfBffective: ** 07/01/2010 $1,051.79.
$R9.89|
) $0.00
-: fhent $1,141.68

Borrowerdditials here:

— —— S

R ydur¥ozp contains an yariable rate feature, your monthly principal and interest payment is subject 1o
chnge based on the terms of the Note and Modification Agreement.

waw Ineludes estimnted amount for the monrhly escrow payment (which is subject to change).

B4



15: 08 8AB--45€ "722 FEDEX DFFICE =716 PAGE

Loan + NN

Min #
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Freeze-Step Intercst Rate)
Tl}is Loan Modification Agreement (* nt”), made this 1st day of Tune, 2010 (the “Effective
Date”), betwee: and American Home Mortgage
Servicing, Inc. a8 cer an Servieer e mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed

erv. , modifies i
(the “Security Instrument”) dated February 24th, 2006, and (2) the promissory note (the “Note™),
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument (Borrower's obligation under the

Note, Security lnstrument and this Agreement hercinafter referred to as the “Loan”), which covers the

res] and personal property located a@mwm_xm i, HI 96789, more

fully deseribed in the Security Instrument and defin ercin as the ropcrg." All caplmljzsc{ terms
ce

in this Agreement shall have the sathe meanings as set forth in the Note and Security Instrurment, unless
defined in this Agreement; ail schedules and exhibits atiached to this Agreement are incorporated into
ang_gqade part of this Agreement; aud all references to this Agreement include the schedules and
exhibits.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Loan Servicer and Borrower hereto
agree that the Note and Security Instrument shall be modified hereby as follows:

1. Asof June 01, 2010, the amount payable under the Not¢ and the Security Instrument (the “New
Principal Balance”) 15 U.S, § 254,472 .48, consisting of the unpaid amotint(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any accrued and unpaid interest and other amounts capitalized as set
forth in Schedule *A,” attached hereto and made a part hercof. The amount that shall bear
interest and amortize in accordance with the terms of this Agreement is refefred to hetein as the
“Amortizing Amount,” which may be equal to or less than the New Princlpal Balance, as
specified in paragraph 2 below. :

2. Bomower promises to pay the New Principal Balanos, plus interest,to the order of Loan
Servicer. The interest rate and monthly payment on Borrower's Note, and the applicable
intereat change dates and payment due dates, are modifiedas follows:

Year New Interest Interest Rate New Monthly | New Payment | Number of
Rate Change Date Pnynﬁea::: Due Amount Payments

2010 2.000 % 06/01/2010 07/0472010 $1,051.79* 60

2015 3.000 % 06/01/2015 07/01/2015 $1,157.06* 12

2016 4.000 % 06/01/2016 07/01/2016 | _$1,263 45" 12

2017 5.000 % 06/01/2017 07/01/2017 $1,370.27* 12

2018 5.060 % 06/01/2018 07/01/2018 $1,376.55* 214 B

*plus any amounts due for taxes and insurance, if applicable (sce Schedule A).

If the Loan is an adjustable-ratc mortgage (“*ARM”) loan and Borrower receives an ARM
adjustment noticc prior to the first New.Monthly Payment Due Date indicated above, Borrower
should ignore such notice and/make payments in accordance with this Agreement. Tf on April
01, 2036(tbe “Maturity Date"), Borfower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts ift full on the
Maturity Date,

3. Bormower will comply withall covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Tnstrument, including Witheut limitation, Borrower’s covenanis and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, ipsurance iumis, assessments, cscrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is ohligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forcver canceled, null and void, as of the Effective Date:

(a)  all terms and proyisions of the Note and Security Thstrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, of relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

Laan Madification Agreement (Recere-Stop RaLs)— Single Tamily — AHMSI [mttrument (DARES)  Form 3 (02/19/2009) !

85



p5/21/201@ 15:98

(&)

888--45€ 7722 FEDEX OFFICE 776 PAGE

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document (if
gny) that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
§e<(>uir1tg Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in (a) above,

4. Borrower understands, acknowledges and agrees that:

(@

()

(c)
(d)
(&)

®

(3]

&)

M

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Note and Sccurity

kﬂsmune Tﬁhm also apply to default in the making of the modified payments under this
greement.

Except as hercix; modified, all covenants, agrecments, stipulations, and conditions inithe,
Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect and nong of
Borrower’s obligations or liabilitics under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminished or released by any provigions hereof, not shall this Agreement in any way
impair, diminish, or affect any of Loan Servicer's or Notc Holder’s rights or remedics
under the Notc and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thersunder
or by operation of Jaw. Also, al rights of recourse to which Loan Servicer and Note
Holder arc presently entitled against the Property, Borrower, any other property ordny
other persons In any way obligated for, or liable on, the Notc and Secunty trument,
atc expressly reserved by Loan Servicer and Note Hoider,

Botrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim against Note Holder or Loan Servicer,
or any defense to the obligations of the Note or Security Instrument.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to he/@gatisfaction or rclcase
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

If not prohibited by the law of the state(s) where the Properlg and\Borrower are located,
all coats, fees, and ¢xpenses incurred by or payable to LoanServicer in counection with
this Agreement, including but not limited to property inspeetion fees and attorney’s foes,
shall be paid by Borrower to Loan Servicer and, to the oxteat such gests, fees, and
expenscs are deferred or become part of the New Principal Balance, shall be scoured by
the Security Ihstrumment, The type and amount of suchicosts, fees; and expenses, and the
manper in which they are paid by Borrower, are getforth in:Schedule "A.”

1€ not prohibited by the law of the state(s) where the Pro ert¥ and Borrower ate located,
a modification fee or, alternatively, a docurent. cpamt]fon fee, over and above the
costs, fees, and expenses set forth in (¢) abovg, shallibe paid by Borrower to Loan
Servicer, and, to the extent such fee is deferred, ahall be scoured by the Security
Instrument. The type and amount of such fee, and the'manner in which it is paid by
Borrower, is set forth in Schedule “A.”

The fees, costs and expenses as sef forth in mbpamﬁmphs 4(e) and 4(f) above shall be
deferred until the Loan is paid in full,@dded to the New Principal Balance, and/or paid
by Borrower prior to the Effective Datejall as set forth in Schedule “A.”

1n addition Lo and simultancously Wwith Borrower's monthly payments of principal and
interest as set forth in paragraph’ above, Borrower shall be required pay to Loan
Servicer, until such time as the New Principal Balance and interest arc paid in full, a sum
to provide for payment of amounts duc for (i) yearly taxes and assessments which may
alfain priority over the Security Instriment as a lien on the Property, and (ii) yearly
hazard or property insurante premiunos, all in accordance with the terms and conditions
of the Security Instrument. A waivér of this requirement by J.cen Servicer ag of the
Effective Date shall nof coustitute a waiver of such requircment at any future date, and
Loan Servicer specifically reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to

impose or waive such requirement at any time upon written notice to Borrower,

Borrower shall male'and execute such other doouments or papers as may be necessary or
required to effegtuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. Borrower and Loan Servicerunderstand, acknowledge and agree that:

(a)

®

Time is of the essence of this Agresment, in particular the receipt by Loan Servicer of
this Agreement, fully exectited by Botrower and the sums due under subparagraphs 4(e)

¢+ and 4(f) above. d

Loan Servicer represents that it has the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf
of the Nate Holder. :

Loan Madificadan AgFgemont (Becze-Step Rate)— Single Fomily — AHMSI Instrament (DARFS) Faem 3 (12/19/2009) 2

a6



p5/21/2818 15:00 geB--45¢ 7722 FEDEX OFFICE 718 PAGE

(c)  The terms, clavscs, conditions and provisions of this Agreement are binding upon and
shall inure to the benefit of all assignees, successors-in-interest, personal representatives,
estates, administrators, heirs, devisees, and legatees of each of the parties hereto.

(d)  Except as is otherwise provided for herein, this Agreement (along with the Note and
Sceurity Instrument) constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with refercnce
to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes any prior agreement, oral or written, with
respect thereto; and, in entering into this Agreement, no party is relying upon any
representation, warranty, agregment, or covenants not set forth herein.

(e) This Agreement may be signed in one or mor¢ counterparts, cach of which shall be
deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
Agreement,

6. To the extent that any word, phrase, clause, or sentence of this Agreement shall be found to be
illegal or unenforceable for any reason, such word, phrase, clause, or sentence shall be
modified or deleted in such a manner so as to make the Agreement, as so modified, legal and
¢nforceable under applicable law, pravided that should such modification or deletion materially
dimintsh the benefit of this Agreement to any of Loan Servicer, Note Holder or Borrawer, the
Agreement shall be of no foree or effect and the relationship of Loan Servicer, Note Holderand
Borrower shall be entirely governed by the provisions of the Note and Sceurity Instrument,

This Agresment shall be of no force or effect, and no action will be taken by LoatServicer to
cease collection activities relating to the Loan, unless and unti] Loan Scrvicer has received this
Agreement, fully executed and initialed by Borrower, no later than May 23, 2010. This
Agreement i3 not considered “received” by Loan Servicer unless and until-it has been delivered
to Loan Servicer at 4875 Belfort Rd, Bldg 130, Jacksonville, FL 32256 and internally dalc
stamped.

=

NOTICE TO BORROWERS WITH ADJUSTABLE-RATE LOANS:

For Borrowers with an adjusteble rate Loan, please read this notice garefullyaln accordance with
subparagraphs 3(a) and 3(b) of this Agreement, you, Borrowet; understand that the Loan is modified
from an adjustable-rate loan to a step-rate loan. An adjustable-rate loan differs from a step-rate loan.
With a step-rate loan, the interest rate stays the same during speeified ntervals as provided under
paragraph 2 of this Agreement. With an adjustable-rate Joan, thefinterest rate changes periodically, in
relation to an index and a margin, and payments may gaup.or down accordingly.

IF INTEREST RATES DECREASE, AN ADJUSTABLE-RATE LOAN COULD BE LESS EXPENSIVE
OVER A LONG PERIQOD THAN A STEP-RATE LOAN. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT BY
MODIFYING THIS LOAN TO A STEP-RATE LOAN, YOU ARE FOREGOING THIS POTENTIAL

ADVANTAGE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have.gct their hands hereunto as of the date written below,

American Home Mor(gage Servicing, Inc.
By:

Loan Modifization Agraghiont (Freeze-Slep Rate)— Single Pamily — AHMSY Insrmiment (DARES) Form 1 (02/19/2009)

a7



